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GARMINVIREB

MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
9/21/2016 16:40

AS/GT1/GT2/GT3/P2/T1
P2 Qual 3
Qualifying started at 17:29:10
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed
(28) Jeff Shafer
1 17:31:10.730 1:41.088 27.471 31.258 115.073
2 17:32:38.666 1:27.936 37.680 24.009 26.247 135.909
3 17:34:03.146 1:24.480 35.831 22.939 25.710 137.972
4 17:35:25.719 1:22.573 35.042 22.380 25.151 142.044
5 17:36:48.463 1:22.744 34.562 22.361 25.821 142.539
6 17:38:10.836 1:22.373 34.698 22.180 25.495 142.539
7 17:39:35.589 1:24.753 34.737 24.350 25.666 143.539
8 17:40:57.951 1:22.362 34.311 22.885 25.166 143.037
9 17:42:19.513 1:21.562 34.219 22.286 25.057 142.291
10 17:43:40.306 1:20.793 34.198 22.001 24.594 141.798
1 17:45:01.241 1:20.935 34.146 21.793 24.996 142.044
(3) Sherman Chao
1 17:31:11.227 1:40.586 27.717 31.003 111.014
2 17:32:39.115 1:27.888 37.502 24.470 25.916 131.963
3 17:34:04.036 1:24.921 35.783 23.554 25.584 137.739
4 17:35:27.798 1:23.762 34.894 23.464 25.404 138.439
5 17:36:51.895 1:24.097 35.177 23.447 25.473 140.098
6 17:38:15.408 1:23.513 34.998 23.357 25.158 140.338
7 17:39:38.864 1:23.456 34.993 23.228 25.235 140.579
8 17:41:05.374 1:26.510 37.520 23.470 25.520 140.579
9 17:42:28.993 1:23.619 34.880 23.388 25.351 139.620
10 17:43:53.212 1:24.219 34.709 23.686 25.824 138.439
(7) Michael Reupert
1 17:31:12.910 1:38.435 25.516 28.306 128.240
2 17:32:41.909 1:28.999 37.034 24.649 27.316 140.821
3 17:34:08.207 1:26.298 36.542 23.401 26.355 139.858
4 17:35:33.436 1:25.229 35.906 23.208 26.115 140.098
5 17:36:58.785 1:25.349 35.617 23.332 26.400 140.338
6 17:38:24.194 1:25.409 35.559 23.540 26.310 142.291
7 17:39:50.280 1:26.086 35.665 24.141 26.280 136.818
8 17:41:15.668 1:25.388 36.025 23.567 25.796 140.098
9 17:42:40.089 1:24.421 36.176 22.654 25.591 139.858
10 17:44:03.614 1:23.525 35.360 22.802 25.363 141.552
(55) Jake Thielmann
1 17:31:12.692 1:39.039 27.013 30.334 135.909
2 17:32:41.366 1:28.674 36.997 24.451 27.226 139.145
3 17:34:06.955 1:25.589 35.763 23.505 26.321 141.308
4 17:35:32.803 1:25.848 35.513 23.498 26.837 140.821
5 17:36:58.434 1:25.631 35.817 23.306 26.508 137.277
6 17:38:23.563 1:25.129 35.219 23.244 26.666 140.821
7 17:39:47.426 1:23.863 35.140 22.903 25.820 141.798
8 17:41:11.883 1:24.457 35.097 23.100 26.260 142.044
9 17:42:36.709 1:24.826 35.623 23.037 26.166 143.037
10 17:44:.00.616 1:23.907 35.286 22.655 25.966 141.552
(83) Greg Gyann
1 17:31:17.110 1:31.034 25.419 27.554 135.459
2 17:32:44.095 1:26.985 36.274 24.006 26.705 137.972
3 17:34:09.673 1:25.578 35.764 23.604 26.210 137.972
4 17:35:34.934 1:25.261 35.673 23.350 26.238 138.909
5 17:36:59.804 1:24.870 35.454 23.535 25.881 139.382
6 17:38:24.695 1:24.891 35.160 23.293 26.438 140.338
7 17:39:49.231 1:24.536 35.299 23.097 26.140 141.064
8 17:41:14.260 1:25.029 35.450 23.599 25.980 140.098
9 17:42:38.606 1:24.346 35.082 23.213 26.051 138.909
10 17:44.02.787 1:24.181 35.303 22.884 25.994 139.145
(31) Armen Megregian
1 17:31:44.672 1:43.279 27.435 28.365 99.293
2 17:33:14.151 1:29.479 37.480 24.680 27.319 139.620
3 17:34:41.401 1:27.250 36.218 24.058 26.974 141.064
4 17:36:08.524 1:27.123 36.141 24.388 26.594 140.821
5 17:37:35.176 1:26.652 36.185 23.768 26.699 136.135

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section3 Speed
6 17:39:01.575 1:26.399 36.019 23.894 26.486 142.044
7 17:40:27.618 1:26.043 35.999 23.689 26.355 142.044
8 17:41:53.883 1:26.265 35.509 24.396 26.360 143.288
(97) Richard Colburn
1 17:31:47.602 1:39.052 27.873 28.921 132.605
2 17:33:15.824 1:28.222 36.857 24.602 26.763 136.362
3 17:34:42.651 1:26.827 36.266 24.105 26.456 137.739
4 17:36:09.227 1:26.576 35.894 24.032 26.650 137.508
5 17:37:35.711 1:26.484 36.200 24.157 26.127 138.439
6 17:39:02.180 1:26.469 35.991 24.229 26.249 137.508
(88) Michael Crowe
1 17:31:28.850 1:33.067 26.699 27.786 124.154
p2 17:34:54.516 3:25.666 38.511 25.120 132.390
3 17:36:21.611 1:27.095 24.372 26.332 132.176
4 17:37:58.576 1:36.965 23.485 36.493 133.036
5 17:39:30.165 1:31.589 39.098 25.317 27174 131.117
6 17:40:59.193 1:29.028 37.224 25.127 26.677 133.470
7 17:42:26.366 1:27.173 36.845 23.903 26.425 131.539
8 17:43:52.894 1:26.528 36.786 23.605 26.137 130.075
(44) Bryan Yates
1 17:31:32.056 1:34.234 27.065 28.397 126.848
2 17:33:02.886 1:30.830 37.654 25.151 28.025 140.098
3 17:34:31.144 1:28.258 36.611 24.700 26.947 140.098
4 17:35:58.513 1:27.369 36.312 24.593 26.464 139.858
5 17:37:25.312 1:26.799 36.135 24.267 26.397 139.620
6 17:38:52.028 1:26.716 36.153 23.952 26.611 140.098
7 17:40:22.246 1:30.218 36.147 26.598 27.473 138.909
8 17:41:50.056 1:27.810 36.649 24.291 26.870 140.338
9 17:43:17.286 1:27.230 36.051 24.504 26.675 140.579
(00) Doug Piner
1 17:31:52.437 1:45.416 29.088 29.937 119.791
2 17:33:24.481 1:32.044 39.426 25.219 27.399 134.789
3 17:34:53.894 1:29.413 37.720 24.685 27.008 134.568
4 17:36:23.472 1:29.578 37.565 24.829 27.184 135.909
5 17:37:51.724 1:28.252 36.937 24.458 26.857 135.909
6 17:39:20.273 1:28.549 37.112 24.226 27.211 135.909
7 17:40:48.432 1:28.159 36.969 24.253 26.937 136.135
(09) Thomas Becker
1 17:31:53.794 1:44.056 29.834 29.896 109.381
2 17:33:26.522 1:32.728 39.244 25.890 27.594 135.684
3 17:34:56.662 1:30.140 37.794 24.799 27.547 134.789
4 17:36:26.950 1:30.288 38.088 24.685 27.515 133.688
5 17:37:57.701 1:30.751 38.153 25.013 27.585 132.390
6 17:39:28.707 1:31.006 38.516 25.078 27.412 131.117
(6) Jack Donnellan
1 17:31:57.551 1:45.860 29.718 31.714 122.481
2 17:33:30.998 1:33.447 39.031 25.548 28.868 136.135
3 17:35:03.031 1:32.033 38.310 25.476 28.247 135.012
4 17:36:34.466 1:31.435 37.974 25.062 28.399 135.235
5 17:38:05.945 1:31.479 38.320 25.004 28.155 134.347
6 17:39:38.251 1:32.306 38.403 25.307 28.596 134.568
7 17:41:09.105 1:30.854 38.350 24.558 27.946 133.907
8 17:42:41.251 1:32.146 38.082 25.021 29.043 134.347
9 17:44:12.181 1:30.930 37.609 25.090 28.231 135.459
(40) Rob Conrad
1 17:32:04.804 1:52.076 33.079 34.663 110.415
2 17:33:43.014 1:38.210 40.735 27.542 29.933 138.439
3 17:35:17.443 1:34.429 38.421 26.622 29.386 139.858
4 17:36:51.721 1:34.278 38.534 25.855 29.889 139.620
5 17:38:28.110 1:36.389 38.495 26.550 31.344 140.338
6 17:40:00.493 1:32.383 38.237 25.860 28.286 140.338
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MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
9/21/2016 16:40

AS/GT1/GT2/GT3/P2/T1
P2 Qual 3
Qualifying started at 17:29:10

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section3
7 17:41:32.354 1:31.861 37.921 25.198 28.742 139.858
8 17:43:04.381 1:32.027 38.002 25.437 28.588 140.338
9 17:44:36.101 1:31.720 37.672 25.402 28.646 140.098
(23) Vincent LaManna
1 17:31:59.084 1:44.096 29.740 30.746 115.888
2 17:33:34.053 1:34.969 40.255 25.911 28.803 126.848
3 17:35:06.662 1:32.609 39.802 24.847 27.960 126.848
4 17:36:38.611 1:31.949 39.083 24.826 28.040 126.848
5 17:38:11.049 1:32.438 39.308 24.948 28.182 125.873
6 17:39:43.778 1:32.729 39.361 25.278 28.090 126.652
7 17:41:20.159 1:36.381 40.017 27.489 28.875 122.849
8 17:42:53.235 1:33.076 39.504 25.256 28.316 126.261
9 17:44:25.187 1:31.952 39.122 24.975 27.855 126.067
(02) Charles (Chuck) McConica
1 17:32:18.827 1:51.564 32.767 33.786 103.044
2 17:33:58.134 1:39.307 40.884 27.673 30.750 121.031
3 17:35:37.492 1:39.358 40.277 27.585 31.496 121.211
4 17:37:13.062 1:35.570 40.071 26.749 28.750 120.674
5 17:38:47.324 1:34.262 39.233 26.239 28.790 123.219
6 17:40:21.989 1:34.665 39.755 26.620 28.290 121.571
7 17:41:56.467 1:34.478 39.881 25.777 28.820 122.481
8 17:43:49.966 1:53.499 39.494 25.638 48.367 122.481
9 17:45:39.353 1:49.387 49.051 26.874 33.462 122.115
(75) David Ferguson
1 17:31:30.617 1:36.869 28.348 29.943 108.081
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